1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 6 - Manahawkin, NJ
May 8 & 9, 1999

ATV RESULTS
2/4-STKNOVICE
1 4 YAM Ken Speedy 828 OH 2:13:54
2 4 HON Edward Reiser 353 NJ 2:14:39
3 4 YAM Dennis Ellena 377 NJ 2:19:19
4 4 HON Erik Hughes 314 OH 2:23:48
5 4 HON Gregory Hall 358 MD 2:26:33
6 4 HON John Young Jr 372 MD 2:26:49
7 4 HON Richard Lupton 362 MD 2:27:35
8 4 HON Donald VanKyke 644 OH 2:28:42
9 4 HON Jamie Bougher 444 NJ 2:31:55
10 4 YAM Brian Notman 283 OH 2:32:26
11 4 HON Jerry Walkup 344 MD 2:35:17
12 4 YAM John Manera 985 NJ 2:39:33
13 4 HON Joseph Brady 347 PA 2:42:39
14 4 HON Dennis Bailey 986 NJ 2:42:42
15 4 HON Tracy Martenas 327 PA 2:42:45
16 4 YAM Jason Dalby 378 NJ 2:43:56
17 4 HON Jason Bougher 305 NJ 2:44:50
18 4 HON Joseph Martinez 308 NJ 2:46:07
19 3 YAM Edward Markoski 373 PA 2:12:25
20 3 HON Darryl Wolten 342 DE 2:17:14
21 3 HON Jeff Daughenbaugh 612 PA 2:18:05
22 3 HON Keith Anderson 339 NJ 2:18:20
23 3 HON Richard Martinez 310 NJ 2:23:26
24 3 YAM Ron Smith 345 Md 2:42:48
25 3 YAM Todd McCarter 649 NJ 2:44:08
26 3 HON Russ Brumitt 888 MD 2:45:06
27 2 YAM Chris Earlywine 440 IN 1:15:48
28 2 YAM Chris Thor 369 NJ 1:17:46
29 2 HON Todd Weil 304 NJ 1:23:41
30 2 HON Eric Stemp 315 PA 1:27:08
31 2 HON Sean Stach 338 NJ 1:28:14
32 2 SUZ Tom Mckeon 337 CT 1:28:20
33 2 YAM Matthew Salayko 379 NJ 1:31:44
34 2 YAM Eric Kay 316 PA 1:37:01
35 2 POL John Szafran 317 NJ 1:38:07
36 2 SUZ  David Jacobsen 381 NJ 2:29:45
37 1 YAM Vemon Kittell 350 NJ 0:41:50
38 1 YAM Nathan Reiss 332 PA 0:42:21
39 1 HON Maril Tilsner 370 NJ 0:47:18
40 1 YAM Vincent Ippolito 307 NJ 0:50:52
41 1 SUZ Robert Burns 380 NJ 1:19:27
2-STK B(0-200)
1 1 YAM Peter Moon 413 NY 0:54:36
2-STK B(250)
1 5 LAE Chad Wallace 68 OH 2:44:01
2 4 HON Chris Borich 186 PA 2:11:13
3 4 HON RobertKirchner 321 OH 2:11:26
4 4 HON Darell K Grove Jr 322 PA 2:11:35
S5 4 HON Adam Terwilliger 275 PA 2:12:20
6 4 HON Leroy Virts 198 MD 2:14:44
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st Stock(0-350

HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

HON
KAW
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
LAE
HON
HON
HON

Willie Porter
Robert Taylor
Keith Carlisle
Matthew Zeleski
Jeff Shaffer
Bob Lineman
Chris Brown
Joe M Borich
Richard Yaslik
Brian Vasko
Justin Cox

John J Madrachimov
Dave Simmons
Jason Larusso
Jeff W Staggs
Jared Gruca

Eric S McDaniel
Justin Brown
Brad Harris

Tom M Hertz
John McNulty
Brad W Pace
‘John Kreyenbuhl

Calvin Pruitt
David Weaver
Jim Maiorana
Timothy Lenig
Mark Tilsner
Brandon Naylor
Robert King
John Ferrari
Ray Ovellet
David Hauck

Gregory Trew
Michael Pellegrini
Michael Jackson
Duard Hardin
Michael Kyte
Matthew Cole

STROKE MOD

Jason S Williams
Todd Knippenberg
Jeremy D Rice
Brian G Cochran
Travis Richmond
Doug A McCard
Richard Singleton
Jason McCormic
Michael Tincher
Robin E Page
Marc Ansley

Tom Perdue

John T Kenney Jr

696
191
368

131
417
357
187
73

100
821

17
15

152
18
69
189
355
85
813
119
134

871
107
848
366
326
341
825
318
175

510
301
95

113
374
631

25
63

302
39
51
166
176

30
329
745

PA
wv
PA
PA
OH
PA
NJ
PA
OH
PA
WV

NJ
OH
NC
IN
OH
MD
OH
NJ
PA
PA
KY
wVv

GA
PA
OH
PA
NJ

PA
NJ

NY
CT
NY

FL
PA
PA
wVv
MD
OH

2:18:34
2:21:17
2:21:35
2:30:54
2:31:47
2:35:53
2:36:24
1:49:36
1:57:18
1:07:01
1:20:22

2:28:41
2:29:41
2:30:17
2:31:21
2:34:00
2:34:08
2:34:19
2:39:05
2:00:29
2:21:59
1:02:14
0:32:11

2:12:48
2:13:20
2:18:28
2:18:35
2:21:04
2:24:59
2:25:53
1:44:20
2:42:25
1:20:29

2:09:20
2:16:41
2:22:23
2:23:40
2:38:56
0:35:37

2:30:41
2:33:14
2:35:04
2:35:12
2:38:02
2:40:59
2:42:56
2:46:55
2:51:50
2:00:11
2:10:25
2:15:33
2:16:08



14 4 HON
15 4 HON
16 4 HON
17 4 HON
18 4 HON
19 4 HON
20 3 HON
21 3 YAM
22 3 HON
23 2 HON
24 1 HON
25 1 HON
JR (25UP)

1 5 HON
2 S5 HON
3 5 HON
4 5 LON
5 4 SUZ
6 4 HON
7 4 HON
8 3 LAE
9 1 HON
10 1 LAE
O/A

1= 5t ROL
2 5 KAW
3 5 ROL
4 5 LAE
5 5 ROL
6" S IEAE
7 5 ROL
8 5 LON
9 5 LAE
10 S YAM
11 5 LAE
12 5 HON
13 5 YAM
14 S HON
15 5 HON
16 5 HON
1785 “HON
18 S5 KAW
19 S5 HON
20 5 LAE
21 S5 LAE
22 5 HON
23 5 HON
24 5 HON
25 5 HON
26 S5 LON
215 SHEAE
28 S5 HON
29 5 HON
30 5 HON
31 5 HON
325 HON
33 5 LAE
34 5 ROL

Wayne Shay
Mike Dyer
David Ashby
Ed K Dwyer
Daniel R Koenig
Jonathan Hand
Frank Stuff
Joseph Toal
Daniel Ketterer
Thomas Barrett
Jason Hughes

Joseph Piepszowski

Travis Hill

Ray Lippencott
Brian Foltz

Richard Stanley
Bart Webster

Peter J Stadtmueller
Jeff Katusin

Chris Conk

Bryan Davis

Ed Mills

Matthew J Smiley
Bill V Ballance
Chad Duvall
Barry E Hawk Jr
William Yokley
Bryan D Baker
Bradley A Page
Greg L Goad

Rob Hertz

Curtis Crump
James L Wahl
John J Madrachimov
Kim T Kuhnle
Dave Simmons
Jason Larusso
Jason S Williams
Jeff W Staggs
Todd Knippenberg
Jared Gruca

Eric S McDaniel
Justin Brown
Jeremy D Rice
Brian G Cochran
Santo Derisi
Scott A Fleischhauer
Jay L Poole
Kevin Hurst
Travis Richmond
Travis Hill

Brad Harris

Ray Lippencout
Brian Foltz

Chris Higgins
Jared S Huffman

194
340
410
154
135
426
79

620
375
922
642
361

49
639
62
177
76
109
925
101
32
48

152
63
18
69
189

311

80
50
302
49
355
639
62
389
716

OH
PA
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OH
PA
NJ

PA
NJ
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NY
PA
nj

PA
OH
PA
KY
wv
PA
PA
NJ
wv
OH

PA
KY
WV
PA
KY
MO
KY
KY
PA
OH
PA
NJ
OH
OH
NC
wv
IN
MD
OH
MD
OH
PA
FL
NC
IN
IN
WV

PA
NJ
OH
PA
IL
OH

2:16:19
2:21:00
2:23:19
2:35:28
2:40:41
2:44:18
1:37:53
1:42:09
2:13:43
1:01:22
0:31:02
0:44:18

2:38:30
2:39:41
2:39:46
2:40:40
2:13:32
2:14:33
2:37:22
2:16:59
0:32:24
0:33:44

2:17:43
2:17:46
2:18:49
2:19:10
2:19:59
2:20:51
2:20:56
2:22:42
2:25:56
2:27:12
2:28:21
2:28:41
2:29:33
2:29:41
2:30:17
2:30:41
2:31:21
2:33:14
2:34:00
2:34:08
2:34:19
2:35:04
2:35:12
2:35:33
2:36:36
2:37:08
2:37:39
2:38:02
2:38:30
2:39:05
2:39:41
2:39:46
2:39:50
2:39:58
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HON
YAM
LAE

Chris Flannery
Charles W Colliflower
Richard Stanley
Doug A McCard
John E Householder
Larry Johnson
Blaine Shick
Daniel Kiernan
Richard Singleton
Brett P Ekblom
Chad Wallace
John Robertson
Craig T Wilson
Jason McCormic
Richard Correll
Michael Lucas
Michael Tincher
Jamie Krepps
Robin E Page
Tom M Hertz
Eddie A Newby
Gregory Trew
Marc Ansley
Chris Borich
Robert Kirchner
Darell K Grove Jr
Adam Terwilliger
Calvin Pruitt
Kevin Wise
David Weaver
John Gallagher
Bart Webster

Ken Speedy

Jim Pinkston
Peter J Stadtmueller
Edward Reiser
Leroy Virts

Louis Huber

Tom Perdue
Philip Olsovsky
John T Kenney Jr
‘Wayne Shay
James Mantz
Michael Pellegrini
Curtis G Walraven
Traci Lenig

Jim Maiorana
David Chapman
Willie Porter
Timothy Lenig
John Mikula
Dennis Ellena
Glenn McConnell
Mike Dyer

Mark Tilsner
Robert Taylor
Keith Carlisle
Curtis Forrester
Bradley Cast
John McNulty

22
057
177
39
35
173
29
38
51
721

23
78
166
933
760
176
172
53
85
55
510
30
186
321
322
275

128
871
56

76

828
71
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353
198
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329
167
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194
89

301
81

192
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67
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OH
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
KY
PA

PA
PA
OH
PA
PA
GA
PA
PA
OH

OH
OH
PA
NJ

PA
PA
PA
NJ

OH
PA
PA
GA
PA
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ

OH
PA
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PA
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2:40:08
2:40:15
2:40:40
2:40:59
2:41:05
2:41:10
2:41:24
2:41:38
2:42:56
2:43:05
2:44:01
2:44:22
2:46:24
2:46:55
2:47:51
2:48:15
2:51:50
2:53:22
2:00:11
2:00:29
2:08:42
2:09:20
2:10:25
2:11:13
2:11:26
2:41:35
2:12:20
2:12:48
2:13:11
2:13:20
2:13:23
2:13:32
2:13:54
2:14:27
2:14:33
2:14:39
2:14:44
2:15:26
2:15:33
2:15:54
2:16:08
2:16:19
2:16:35
2:16:41
2:17:14
2:18:15
2:18:28
2:18:30
2:18:34
2:18:35
2:19:14
2:19:19
2:19:39
2:21:00
2:21:04
2:21:1
2:21:35
2:21:36
2:21:58
2:21:59
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YAM
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POL

Michael Jackson
David Ashby
Mike H Penland
Duard Hardin
Erik Hughes
Brandon Naylor
Robert King
Paul Bonney
Gregory Hall
John Young Jr
Nikki Hawkins
Richard Lupton
Donald VanKyke
Sam Henderson
Randy Kilby
Matthew Zeleski
Kirk Aland

Jeff Shaffer
Frank Anastasio
Jamie Bougher
Brian Notman
Jerry Walkup
Stefanie A Kenney
Ed K Dwyer
Chris J Smolar
Bob Lineman
Chris Brown
Richard Travalena
Jeff Katusin
John Manera
Daniel R Koenig
Kenneth Lynch
Joseph Brady
Dennis Bailey
Tracy Martenas
Jason Dalby
Vasilios Stratos
Jonathan Hand
James Johnson
Jason Bougher
Joseph Martinez
Rick Thompson
David G Mace
Kenneth E Tincher
Frank Stuff
Michael Benson
Joseph Toal
Douglas M Bennett
John Ferrari
Benjamin Greer
Joe M Borich
Richard Yaslik
John Mellinger
Larry H Haas
Fred A Savage
Ray Ovellet
Edward Markoski
Daniel Ketterer
William Guinter
Brian Guinter

95

410
86

113
314
326
341
352
358
372
537
362

364
335

122
131
309

283
344
633
154
150
417
357
635
925
985
135
365
347
986
327
378
245
426
203
305
308
363
120
87

79

41

620
149
825
46

187
73

153
123
147
318
373
375
169
179

PA

2:22:23
2:23:19
2:23:37
2:23:40
2:23:48
2:24:59
2:25:53
2:25:56
2:26:33
2:26:49
2:26:49
2:27:35
2:28:42
2:30:13
2:30:28
2:30:54
2:31:41
2:31:47
2:31:55
2:31:55
2:32:26
2:35:17
2:35:25
2:35:28
2:35:45
2:35:53
2:36:24
2:36:45
2:37:22
2:39:33
2:40:41
2:40:54
2:42:39
2:42:42
2:42:45
2:43:56
2:44:17
2:44:18
2:44:30
2:44:50
2:46:07
2:46:51
2:50:44
1:37:10
1:37:53
1:38:38
1:42:09
1:42:28
1:44:20
1:47:19
1:49:36
1:57:18
2:08:39
2:12:07
2:12:24
2:12:25
2:12:25
2:13:43
2:15:11
2:15:28

155 3 POL Kenneth Beck
156 3 LAE Chris Conk

157 3 HON Darryl Wolten
158 3 HON Jeff Daughenbaugh
159 3 HON Keith Anderson
160 3 HON Richard Martinez
161 3 POL Jack Gilman

162 3 YAM Joseph Jackson
163 3 HON Michael Kyte
164 3 YAM Ron Smith

165 3 YAM Todd McCarter
166 3 HON Russ Brumitt
167 2 LON Johnny F Gallagher
168 2 YAM Gary L White
169 2 HON Thomas Barrett
170 2 ROL  Brad W Pace

171 2 LAE Brian Vasko

172 2 YAM Chris Earlywine
173 2 YAM Chris Thor

174 2 HON Justin Cox

175 2 HON David Hauck
176 2 HON Todd Weil

177 2 HON Eric Stemp

178 2 HON Sean Stach

179 2 SUZ  Tom Mckeon
180 2 YAM Matthew Salayko
181 2 YAM Jay W Condon
182 2 YAM Eric Kay

183 2 POL John Szafran
184 2 HON John Webb

185 2 YAM Michael Sarullo
186 2 YAM Toni Colliflower
187 2 SUZ  David Jacobsen
188 1 LAE  Daniel J Destefano
189 1 HON Jason Hughes
190 1 POL Dave A Heider
191 1 HON John Kreyenbuhl
192 1 HON Bryan Davis

193 1 LAE JasonB Lewis
194 1 LAE EdMills

195 1 YAM Brian Cole

196 1 YAM Randy Ervin

197 1 YAM Jeff Toal

198 1 HON Matthew Cole
199 1 POL  Scott Smalley
200 1 YAM Vernon Kittell
201 1 YAM Nathan Reiss
202 1 YAM William Cross
203 1 HON Joseph Piepszowski
204 1 HON Vincent Taormina
205 1 HON Maril Tilsner
206 1 POL  Brian Hammond
207 1 YAM Vincent Ippolito
208 1 YAM Peter Moon

209 1 POL  Michael D Savage
210 1 SUZ  Robert Burns

OPN SUPER MOD A
1 5 HON Scott A Fleischhauer
2 5 LAE Kevin Hurst

144

101

342
612
339
310
140
202
374
345
649
888
7
59
922
119
100
440
369
821
175
304
315
338
337
379
121
316
317
629
367
491
381
7717
642
845
134
32
61
48
348
197
383
631
343
350
332
346
361
324
370
650
307
413
145
380

026

KY
OH
PA
MD
NI
OH
PA
NJ
PA
NJ
nj
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY
wv
NJ

IN

2:15:45
2:16:59
2:17:14
2:18:05
2:18:20
2:23:26
2:25:21
2:37:24
2:38:56
2:42:48
2:44:08
2:45:06
0:59:11
1:01:04
1:01:22
1:02:14
1:07:01
1:15:48
1:17:46
1:20:22
1:20:29
1:23:41
1:27:08
1:28:14
1:28:20
1:31:44
1:32:39
1:37:01
1:38:07
1:55:30
1:56:02
2:10:10
2:29:45
0:29:56
0:31:02
0:31:46
0:32:11
0:32:24
0:32:26
0:33:44
0:33:51
0:34:15
0:34:59
0:35:37
0:37:25
0:41:50
0:42:21
0:42:32
0:44:18
0:45:57
0:47:18
0:47:56
0:50:52
0:54:36
0:59:05
1:19:27

2:36:36

50 WV 2:37:39



3 S5 LAE Chris Higgins

4 5 HON Charles W Colliflower
S5 5 LON Daniel Kiernan

6 S HON Craig T Wilson

7 5 YAM Richard Correll

8 5 YAM Michael Lucas

9 4 HON Eddie A Newby

10 3 HON Kenneth E Tincher
11 3 HON Michael Benson
12 3 YAM Douglas M Bennett
13 3 HON Benjamin Greer
14 2 YAM Gary L White

15 1 POL Dave A Heider
OPN SUPER MOD B

1 4 HON Kevin Wise

2 4 HON Curtis G Walraven
3 4 YAM David Chapman

4 4 HON Glenn McConnell
S5 4 YAM Bradley Cast

6 4 HON Frank Anastasio

7 4 HON Chris J Smolar

8 4 HON Vasilios Stratos

9 2 YAM Michael Sarullo

10 1 YAM BrianCole

11 1 YAM Randy Ervin

12 1 HON Vincent Taormina
PRO

1 5 ROL Matthew J Smiley
2 5 KAW Bill V Ballance

3 S5 ROL Chad Duvall

4 5 LAE BarryEHawkJr

S 5 ROL William Yokley

6 S LAE BryanD Baker

7 5 ROL Bradley A Page

8 5 LON GregL Goad

9 S LAE RobHertz

10 S YAM Curtis Crump

11 5 LAE JamesL Wahl

12 S YAM Kim T Kuhnle

13 5 HON Santo Derisi

14 S ROL Jared S Huffman
15 5 LAE  Chris Flannery

16 S HON Brett P Ekblom

17 2 LON Johnny F Gallagher
18 1 LAE Daniel J Destefano
199 1 LAE JasonB Lewis

SR (40UP)

1 5 LAE John E Householder
2 5 HON Larry Johnson

3 4 HON John Gallagher

4 4 HON James Mantz

S 4 HON Paul Bonney

6 3 LAE Larry HHaas
UTILITY MOD

1 4 KAW Mike H Penland

2 4 YAM David GMace

380 IL  2:39:50

057
38
78
933
760
55
87
41
149
46
59
845

128
81

934
67

132
309
150
245
367
348
197
324

311
716
22

721

1717
61

35
173
56
89
352
123

86
120

wVv
KY
OH
PA
PA
IN
PA
wVv
OH
OH
AL
NY

PA
GA
PA
OH
wv
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
MD
NJ

PA
KY
wV
PA
KY
MO
KY
KY
PA
OH
PA
OH
NC
OH
PA
FL
OH
NJ
KY

OH
OH
OH
PA
NJ

PA

GA
WV

2:40:15
2:41:38
2:46:24
2:47:51
2:48:15
2:08:42
1:37:10
1:38:38
1:42:28
1:47:19
1:01:04
0:31:46

2:13:11
2:17:14
2:18:30
2:19:39
2:21:58
2:31:55
2:35:45
2:44:17
1:56:02
0:33:51
0:34:15
0:45:57

2:17:43
2:17:46
2:18:49
2:19:10
2:19:59
2:20:51
2:20:56
2:22:42
2:25:56
2:27:12
2:28:21
2:29:33
2:35:33
2:39:58
2:40:08
2:43:05
0:59:11
0:29:56
0:32:26

2:41:05
2:41:10
2:13:23
2:16:35
2:25:56
2:12:07

2:23:37
2:50:44

3 3 YAM
4 3 POL
5 3 YAM

Fred A Savage
Jack Gilman
Joseph Jackson

UTILITY STOCK

YAM
HON
YAM
HON
YAM
YAM
HON
POL
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POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
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LON
LAE
HON
YAM
LAE
HON
HON
HON
HON
YAM
YAM
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4 HON
4 HON
4 HON
2 YAM

hwt\)b—li

Sam Henderson
Randy Kilby
Richard Travalena
Kenneth Lynch
James Johnson
Jay W Condon
John Webb
Michael D Savage

ITY UNLIMTD

Kirk Aland
Rick Thompson
John Mellinger
William Guinter
Brian Guinter
Kenneth Beck
Scott Smalley
Brian Hammond

Jay L Poole
Blaine Shick
John Robertson
Jamie Krepps
Jim Pinkston
Louis Huber
Philip Olsovsky
John Mikula
Curtis Forrester
Jeff Toal
William Cross

Traci Lenig

Nikki Hawkins
Stefanie A Kenney
Toni Colliflower

147
140
202

364
335
635
365
203
121
629
145

122
363
153
169
179
144
343
650

29
23
172
71
328
167
522
371
383

192
537
633
491

WV
OH

PA
NC
PA
NJ

PA

PA

OH
OH
PA
PA
NJ

PA

PA
OH
PA
PA
PA

NJ
NJ

PA

NJ
VA

2:12:24
2:25:21
2:37:24

2:30:13
2:30:28
2:36:45
2:40:54
2:44:30
1:32:39
1:55:30
0:59:05

2:31:41
2:46:51
2:08:39
2:15:11
2:15:28
2:15:45
0:37:25
0:47:56

2:37:08
2:41:24
2:44:22
2:53:22
2:14:27
2:15:26
2:15:54
2:19:14
2:21:36
0:34:59
0:42:32

2:18:15
2:26:49
2:35:25
2:10:10



